LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
ORDER OF THE DAY
MONDAY, APRIL 29, 2019

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
6. Introduction of Resolutions
7. Introduction of Bills
8. Senate Bills on First Reading
9. Reports of Committees

10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

HCR 42
11. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over
SCR 18, 39, 43, 44, 46, 47, 48, 49, 50, 53, 54,
13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
SB 34, 40, 149, 188, 201
16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee
HB 14 RET-W/ AMD HB 230 H&W-FAV
HB 15 RET-FAV HB 243 H&W-W/ AMD
HB 16 RET-SUB HB 246 JUD-W/ AMD
HB 20 RET-FAV HB 247  JUD-FAV
HB 21 RET-FAV HB 250 H&W-FAV
HB 22 RET-W/ AMD HB 264 MPC-FAV
HB 24 RET-FAV HB 277 JUD-FAV
HB 26 MPC-FAV HB 285 L&IR-W/ AMD
HB 27 RET-FAV HB 335 H&W-FAV
HB 29 RET-FAV HB 336 H&W-FAV
HB 38 H&W-W/ AMD HB 339 MPC-FAV
HB 41 MPC-FAV HB 342 MPC-FAV
HB 42 MPC-FAV HB 349 JUD-W/ AMD
HB 49 MPC-FAV HB 368 H&W-FAV
HB 54 MPC-FAV HB 373 H&W-FAV
HB 64 L&IR-FAV HB 375 H&W-FAV
HB 69 H&W-W/ AMD HB 406 MPC-FAV
HB 77 H&W-FAV HB 424 H&W-FAV
HB 112 H&W-FAV HB 428  JUD-W/ AMD, TO CL&P
HB 118 MPC-FAV HB 429 MPC-W/ AMD
HB 124  JUD-FAV HB 431 H&W-W/ AMD
HB 133 H&W-FAV HB 484 H&W-W/ AMD
HB 143 H&W-FAV HB 491  AGRI-W/ AMD
HB 152 MPC-FAV HB 508 JUD-W/ AMD
HB 159 MPC-W/ AMD HB 536 H&W-W/ AMD
HB 176 MPC-FAV HB 537 H&W-FAV
HB 179 MPC-FAV HB 566 MPC-FAV
HB 189 MPC-FAV HB 583 JUD-W/ AMD
HB 199 H&W-W/ AMD HB 611 ASUB

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY
1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debate
HCR 9, 31

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/29/2019
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HB 67, 132, 145, 188, 205, 256, 303, 331, 340, 396,
423, 521, 561, 569, 573, 575

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/30/2019

HB 7, 9, 11, 25, 36, 74, 75, 82, 85, 89,
123, 125, 128, 131, 163

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/1/2019

HB 180, 183, 184, 202, 210, 241, 271, 288, 308, 319,
343

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/2/2019
HB 356, 395, 397, 403, 404, 407, 410, 499, 544, 545

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/29/2019
HB 265

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/30/2019

HB 274
HB 254

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/1/2019

HB 297, 460, 494, 495, 498, 507
HB 127, 522

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Morning Hour

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
HB 607

16. House Bills and Second Reading Reported by Committee
HB 548  ACRJ-W/ AMD

Regular Order

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
HB 164
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DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, APRIL 29, 2019

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [18 items]

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

HBG67

HB132

HB145

HB188

HB205

HB256

HB303

HB331

HB340

HB396

HB405

HB413

HB423

HB521

HB561

G.MILLER

CREWS

COUSSAN

JIM MORRIS

HILFERTY

JIM MORRIS

COUSSAN

LEGER

HOLLIS

ANDERS

AMEDEE

MIGUEZ

EMERSON

ABRAMSON

ABRAHAM

PORTS/SOUTH LOUISIANA Changesthetitle
of certain board officer positions within the
membership of the South L ouisiana Port
Commission

TRAFFIC/ACCIDENTS Modifies postaccident
drug testing requirements

BANK S/'BANKING Provides for the disclosure of
certain financial records to law enforcement
pursuant to a search warrant

TAX/SEVERANCE TAX Provides with respect
to the exemption from severance tax on oil
produced from stripper wells

LEVEES/BDS & DISTRICTS Renames the Non-
Flood Protection Asset Management Authority

TAX/SEVERANCE TAX Provides with respect
to the rate and exemption for the severance tax on
oil produced from incapable wells

BANKS/BANKING Provides for fingerprinting
for criminal history background checks for
employment in a financial institution

TAX CREDITS Changes the sound recording
investment credit to a refundable tax credit and
authorizes an additional base investment tax credit
for resident copyrighted sound recordings

REAL ESTATE/APPRAISERS Provides relative
to real estate appraisers

BANK SBANKING Providesrelative to bank
operating subsidiaries

BOARDS/COMMISSIONS Providesrelative to
the deregulation of professional wrestling

BANK S/BANKING Providesthat it shall be
unlawful discrimination for afinancial institution
to refuse to provide services to any party because
of the party's lawful engagement in commerce of
firearms and ammunition

LICENSING Provides for the revocation of
occupational and professional licenses for failure
to pay student loans

TAX/LOCAL Providesreativeto the levy of
hotel occupancy taxes and tourism assessmentsin
Orleans Parish

TRANSPORTATION DEPT Creates and
provides relative to the Calcasieu Parish Tolling
Authority



16. HB569 STOKES TAX/SALES-USE-EXEMPT Establishes a state
and local sales and use tax exemption for certain
antique motor vehicles and increases the fee for
issuance of certain license plates for antique motor

vehicles

17. HB573 ABRAMSON DISTRICTS/SPECIAL Providesrelative to the
Ernest N. Morial-New Orleans Exhibition Hall
Authority

18. HB575 MAGEE TRANSPORTATION Establishes requirements

for transportation network companies

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1items]

1. HB265 DEVILLIER REVENUE/TAXATION DEPT Authorizes the
payment of refunds for the overpayment of taxes
as aresult of an unconstitutional law, invalid rule,
or misinterpretation of alaw, rule, or regulation



DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, APRIL 30, 2019

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [17 items]

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

HB7

HB9

HB11

HB25

HB36

HB74

HB75

HB82

HB85

HB89

HB99

HB111

HB123

HB125

HB128

HB131

DWIGHT

MARINO

BACALA

MCMAHEN

STEFANSKI

T.LANDRY

ZERINGUE

DEVILLIER

BILLIOT

MCMAHEN

FALCONER

STEFANSKI

HILL

LYONS

ANDERS

COUSSAN

CRIME Creates the crime of communication
interference

CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE Providesrelative to
costs of expungement of arecord

JUVENILE PROCEDURE Providesrelative to
the taking into custody of a seventeen-year-old
who commits a misdemeanor-grade delinguent act

CRIME Provides a universal definition of "serious
bodily injury” for purposes of Title 14 of the La.
Revised Statutes

DOMESTIC ABUSE Providesrelative to
temporary restraining orders and protective orders
in domestic abuse cases

CRIME Provides relative to computer-related
crimes committed against the state

PUBLIC RECORDS Provides for the
applicability of the Public Records Law to records
of the judiciary commission

ELECTIONSBOND & TAX Requires disclosure
and publication of costs for bond, debt, and tax
elections

CRIMINAL/VICTIM S Providesrelative to
criteriafor making awards to crime victims

COLLEGES/ICOMMUNITY AND
TECHNICAL Renamesthe Northwest La.
Technical College as the Northwest Louisiana
Technical Community College and provides for an
expansion of its mission and educational program

CRIMINAL/RECORDS Provides relative to
background checks for certain volunteers and
employees working with children

CRIME Provides relative to the crime of
disarming of a peace officer

PUBLIC RECORDS Exempts from the Public
Records Law information relative to certain
activities associated with stocking and breeding of
aligators

ENVIRONMENT/ENFORCEMENT Provides
for the enforcement of environmental violations
through the expedited enforcement program

INSURANCE Provides relative to the applications
for licenses filed with the commissioner of
insurance

CRIMINAL/VICTIMS Providesrelative to
interviewing crime victims and family members



17. HB163 CREWS CONSERVATION/COMMISSR Relétive to

responsibilities for actions related to sequestration
of carbon dioxide

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]

1. HB274 G.CARTER TAX CREDITS Establishes atax credit pilot
program for certain Louisiana-based
manufacturing industries

2. HB254 LEGER CHILDREN/CUSTODY Providesrelativeto an
award of custody to a person other than a parent



DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MAY 1, 2019

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [13items]

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

HB180

HB183

HB184

HB202

HB210

HB241

HB271

HB288

HB308

HB319

HB325

HB328

HB343

BAGLEY

COX

HENRY

G.MILLER

J.HARRIS

M.JOHNSON

ANDERS

HOLLIS

JORDAN

PIERRE

S.BISHOP

JAY MORRIS

S.CARTER

CRIME Creates the crime of interfering with
emergency communication

MINERALS/MINING Levies an annual
reclamation fee on surface mining operations

CRIME/ASSAULT Prohibits harassment of a
school or recreation athletic contest official

VOTERS/VOTING Provides that a polling place
for aprecinct is not required to be opened under
certain circumstances

ENVIRONMENT/QUALITY DEPT Provides
for filing records of decisions of the Department of
Environmental Quality

JUVENILES Provides relative to certain crimes
and delinguency provisions when the offender is
under the age of eighteen

INSURERS/ALIEN Provides relative to the
procedure following the merger or consolidation of
foreign or alien insurers

INSURANCE/POL ICIES Providesrelative to the
administration of large deductible policies and
collateral

INSURANCE/HEALTH Prohibitslifetime and
annual limits on health insurance benefits

INSURERS/AGENT S Provides relative to the
appointment of an insurance producer as an agent
for an insurer

ELECTION CODE Prohibits the registrar of
voters, clerk of court, and Dept. of State from
disclosing specified computer system information

ELECTIONS Providesfor restitution as part of
the penalties for a person convicted of bribery of
voters

LEGISLATION Provides for technical
corrections to various provisions of Title 17 of the
La Revised Statutes

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [8items]

1.

2.

HB297

HB460

HOWARD

TALBOT

SECRETARY OF STATE Providesrelative to
the secretary of state's office

TAX CREDITS Establishes an income and
corporate franchise tax credit for purchase and
installation of surveillance camerasin certain
commercia vehicles



. HB494

. HB495

. HB498

. HB507

. HB127

. HB522

ABRAMSON

ABRAMSON

ABRAMSON

ABRAMSON

PIERRE

ABRAMSON

TAX/SALES & USE Providesrelative to the
determination of where sales and use taxes are due
on purchases of certain raw materials converted
into asphaltic concrete

TAX/GAMING Levies a state tax on the net
gaming proceeds of fantasy sports contests,
dedicates the avails of the tax, and authorizes afee
for issuance of certain licenses or permits

TAX/GAMING Levies a state tax on the net
gaming proceeds of sports wagering, dedicates the
avails of the tax, and providesfor afee

TAX Leviesa 7% tax on the gross sales of
therapeutic marijuana and dedicates the availsinto
the New Opportunities Waiver Fund

TRANSPORTATION DEPT Updates the
classifications within the state highway system

TAX/SALES-USE, LOCAL Providesrelativeto
the levy of sales and use taxes in the city of New
Orleans



DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MAY 2, 2019

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [10 items]

1.

10.

HB356

HB395

HB397

HB403

HB404

HB407

HB410

HB499

HB544

HB545

HENRY

S.CARTER

BAGNERIS

N.LANDRY

SCHEXNAYDER

CHAD BROWN

HOLLIS

ABRAMSON

BARRAS

JIM MORRIS

CRIMINAL/JUSTICE Providesrelative to
visitation of inmates with serious bodily injuries at
certain healthcare facilities

FUNDS/FUNDING Provides relative to a specia
fund for the purpose of funding early childhood
education

CRIMINAL/PENALTIES Prohibits the
suspension of adriver'slicense of a defendant who
isfinancially unable to pay acriminal fine

HOLIDAY S Provides that certain election days
shall be public school holidays in certain parishes

BOARDS/COMM I SSIONS Abolishes certain
boards, commissions, authorities, like entities, and
related funds

INSURANCE/PROPERTY Providesrelative to
the refund of unearned premiums

INSURANCE/PROPERTY Provides for feesand
assessments collected by the Department of
Insurance

CRIME Provides with respect to interference with
the custody of a child

GAMING/CASINO Provides with respect to the
land-based casino operating contract

MINERAL S Provides for the disposal of
produced waters



DATE: Apr 25, 2019
INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN TIME: 4:32 PM

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER  DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION




REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
MONDAY, APRIL 29, 2019

TIME:

LEG. DAY:

PAGE:

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB14
HB15
HB16
HB20
HB21
HB22
HB24
HB26
HB27
HB29
HB38
HB41
HB42
HB49
HB54
HB64
HB69
HB77
HB112
HB118
HB124
HB133
HB143
HB152
HB159
HB176
HB179
HB189

Carpenter
Carpenter
Abraham
Pearson
Pearson
Bacala

Stagni
DeVillier
Jones
Johnson, R.
Hoffmann
Bagneris
Brown, Chad
White, Malinda
Anders

Crews
Zeringue
Armes
Stefanski
Berthelot
Jones
Hoffmann
White, Malinda
White, Malinda
Berthelot
Brown, Chad
Morris, Jim
Morris, Jim

RET-W/ AMD
RET-FAV
RET-SUB
RET-FAV
RET-FAV
RET-W/ AMD
RET-FAV
MPC-FAV
RET-FAV
RET-FAV
H&W-W/ AMD
MPC-FAV
MPC-FAV
MPC-FAV
MPC-FAV
L&IR-FAV
H&W-W/ AMD
H&W-FAV
H&W-FAV
MPC-FAV
JUD-FAV
H&W-FAV
H&W-FAV
MPC-FAV
MPC-W/ AMD
MPC-FAV
MPC-FAV
MPC-FAV

TODAYS DATE: Apr 25, 2019



REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
MONDAY, APRIL 29, 2019

TIME:

LEG. DAY:
PAGE:

TODAYS DATE: Apr 25, 2019

4:32 PM
11
2

HB199
HB230
HB243
HB246
HB247
HB250
HB264
HB277
HB285
HB335
HB336
HB339
HB342
HB349
HB368
HB373
HB375
HB406
HB424
HB428
HB429
HB431
HB484
HB491
HB508
HB536
HB537
HB566
HB583
HB611

Horton

Johnson, M.

Miller, D.
Simon
Armes
Davis
Hilferty
Lyons
Billiot
Gisclair
Lyons
Dwight

Carter, S.

Carmody
Moss
Thomas
Turner
lvey
Stagni
Dwight

Carter, S.

Jackson
Crews

Schexnayder

Leopold
Hilferty

Johnson, M.

Garofalo
Dwight
Magee

H&W-W/ AMD
H&W-FAV
H&W-W/ AMD
JUD-W/ AMD
JUD-FAV
H&W-FAV
MPC-FAV
JUD-FAV
L&IR-W/ AMD
H&W-FAV
H&W-FAV
MPC-FAV
MPC-FAV
JUD-W/ AMD
H&W-FAV
H&W-FAV
H&W-FAV
MPC-FAV
H&W-FAV

JUD-W/ AMD, TO CL&P

MPC-W/ AMD
H&W-W/ AMD
H&W-W/ AMD
AGRI-W/ AMD
JUD-W/ AMD
H&W-W/ AMD
H&W-FAV
MPC-FAV
JUD-W/ AMD
ASUB



REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
MONDAY, APRIL 29, 2019

TODAYS DATE: Apr 25, 2019
TIME: 4:32 PM
LEG. DAY: 11
PAGE: 3




