LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY MONDAY, APRIL 29, 2019

MORNING HOUR

1. Roll Call												
2. Prayer	2. Prayer											
3. Pledge of Allegi	iance											
4. Reading of Jour	rnal											
5. Petitions, Memo	orials,	and Cor	nmunic	ations								
6. Introduction of	Resol	utions										
7. Introduction of	Bills											
8. Senate Bills on	First F	Reading										
9. Reports of Com	nmittee	es										
10. House and Ho	use C o 42	oncurrer	nt Reso	lutions l	_ying O	ver						
11. Senate Concu			•	•	40	47	40	40	50	50	5 4	
SCR	18, n S oos	39,	43,	44, be Befor	46,	47,	48,	49,	50,	53,	54,	55
13. Senate Bills or SB	34,	40,	149,	188,	201		ee					
HB 1 HB 1 HB 2 HB 2 HB 2 HB 2 HB 2 HB 3 HB 4 HB 4 HB 4 HB 5 HB 6 HB 6	4 F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F	IND Read RET-W/ A RET-FAV RET-SUB RET-FAV RET-FAV RET-FAV MPC-FAV	AMD AMD AMD AMD AMD				H H	230 243 246 247 250 264 277 285 335 336 339 342 349 368 373 375 406 424 428 429 431 484 491 508 536 537 566 583 611	JUD-W JUD-F H&W-F JUD-F L&IR-V H&W-F MPC-F MPC-F MPC-F H&W-F H&W-F MPC-F H&W-F	W/ AMD W/ AMD FAV	TO CL&F	
		_	RI	EGULA 	R ORI	DER OF	- THE	DAY 				

1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HCR 9, 31

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/29/2019

НВ	67, 423,	132, 521,	145, 561,	188, 569,	205, 573,	256, 575	303,	331,	340,	396,	405,	413,
Scheduled f	Scheduled for floor debate on 4/30/2019											
НВ	7, 123,	9, 125,	11, 128,	25, 131,	36, 163	74,	75,	82,	85,	89,	99,	111,
Scheduled f	or floor	debate (on 5/1/2	019								
HB	180, 343	183,	184,	202,	210,	241,	271,	288,	308,	319,	325,	328,
Scheduled f	or floor	debate (on 5/2/2	019								
HB	356,	395,	397,	403,	404,	407,	410,	499,	544,	545		

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/29/2019

HB 265

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/30/2019

HB 274 HB 254

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/1/2019

HB 297, 460, 494, 495, 498, 507

HB 127, 522

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR

Morning Hour

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

HB 607

16. House Bills and Second Reading Reported by Committee

HB 548 ACRJ-W/ AMD

Regular Order

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

HB 164

DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, APRIL 29, 2019

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [18 items]

1.	НВ67	G.MILLER	PORTS/SOUTH LOUISIANA Changes the title of certain board officer positions within the membership of the South Louisiana Port Commission
2.	HB132	CREWS	TRAFFIC/ACCIDENTS Modifies postaccident drug testing requirements
3.	HB145	COUSSAN	BANKS/BANKING Provides for the disclosure of certain financial records to law enforcement pursuant to a search warrant
4.	HB188	JIM MORRIS	TAX/SEVERANCE TAX Provides with respect to the exemption from severance tax on oil produced from stripper wells
5.	HB205	HILFERTY	LEVEES/BDS & DISTRICTS Renames the Non-Flood Protection Asset Management Authority
6.	HB256	JIM MORRIS	TAX/SEVERANCE TAX Provides with respect to the rate and exemption for the severance tax on oil produced from incapable wells
7.	HB303	COUSSAN	BANKS/BANKING Provides for fingerprinting for criminal history background checks for employment in a financial institution
8.	HB331	LEGER	TAX CREDITS Changes the sound recording investment credit to a refundable tax credit and authorizes an additional base investment tax credit for resident copyrighted sound recordings
9.	HB340	HOLLIS	REAL ESTATE/APPRAISERS Provides relative to real estate appraisers
10.	HB396	ANDERS	BANKS/BANKING Provides relative to bank operating subsidiaries
11.	HB405	AMEDEE	BOARDS/COMMISSIONS Provides relative to the deregulation of professional wrestling
12.	HB413	MIGUEZ	BANKS/BANKING Provides that it shall be unlawful discrimination for a financial institution to refuse to provide services to any party because of the party's lawful engagement in commerce of firearms and ammunition
13.	HB423	EMERSON	LICENSING Provides for the revocation of occupational and professional licenses for failure to pay student loans
14.	HB521	ABRAMSON	TAX/LOCAL Provides relative to the levy of hotel occupancy taxes and tourism assessments in Orleans Parish
15.	HB561	ABRAHAM	TRANSPORTATION DEPT Creates and provides relative to the Calcasieu Parish Tolling Authority

16. HB569	STOKES	TAX/SALES-USE-EXEMPT Establishes a state and local sales and use tax exemption for certain antique motor vehicles and increases the fee for issuance of certain license plates for antique motor vehicles
17. HB573	ABRAMSON	DISTRICTS/SPECIAL Provides relative to the Ernest N. Morial-New Orleans Exhibition Hall Authority
18. HB575	MAGEE	TRANSPORTATION Establishes requirements for transportation network companies

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. **HB265 DEVILLIER REVENUE/TAXATION DEPT** Authorizes the payment of refunds for the overpayment of taxes as a result of an unconstitutional law, invalid rule, or misinterpretation of a law, rule, or regulation

DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, APRIL 30, 2019

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [17 items]

1.	HB7	DWIGHT	CRIME Creates the crime of communication interference
2.	HB9	MARINO	CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE Provides relative to costs of expungement of a record
3.	HB11	BACALA	JUVENILE PROCEDURE Provides relative to the taking into custody of a seventeen-year-old who commits a misdemeanor-grade delinquent act
4.	HB25	MCMAHEN	CRIME Provides a universal definition of "serious bodily injury" for purposes of Title 14 of the La. Revised Statutes
5.	HB36	STEFANSKI	DOMESTIC ABUSE Provides relative to temporary restraining orders and protective orders in domestic abuse cases
6.	HB74	T.LANDRY	CRIME Provides relative to computer-related crimes committed against the state
7.	HB75	ZERINGUE	PUBLIC RECORDS Provides for the applicability of the Public Records Law to records of the judiciary commission
8.	HB82	DEVILLIER	ELECTIONS/BOND & TAX Requires disclosure and publication of costs for bond, debt, and tax elections
9.	HB85	BILLIOT	CRIMINAL/VICTIMS Provides relative to criteria for making awards to crime victims
10.	HB89	MCMAHEN	COLLEGES/COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL Renames the Northwest La. Technical College as the Northwest Louisiana Technical Community College and provides for an expansion of its mission and educational program
11.	НВ99	FALCONER	CRIMINAL/RECORDS Provides relative to background checks for certain volunteers and employees working with children
12.	HB111	STEFANSKI	CRIME Provides relative to the crime of disarming of a peace officer
13.	HB123	HILL	PUBLIC RECORDS Exempts from the Public Records Law information relative to certain activities associated with stocking and breeding of alligators
14.	HB125	LYONS	ENVIRONMENT/ENFORCEMENT Provides for the enforcement of environmental violations through the expedited enforcement program
15.	HB128	ANDERS	INSURANCE Provides relative to the applications for licenses filed with the commissioner of insurance
16.	HB131	COUSSAN	CRIMINAL/VICTIMS Provides relative to interviewing crime victims and family members

17. **HB163 CREWS CONSERVATION/COMMISSR** Relative to

responsibilities for actions related to sequestration

of carbon dioxide

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]

1. **HB274 G.CARTER TAX CREDITS** Establishes a tax credit pilot

program for certain Louisiana-based

manufacturing industries

2. **HB254 LEGER CHILDREN/CUSTODY** Provides relative to an

award of custody to a person other than a parent

DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MAY 1, 2019

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [13 items]

1.	HB180	BAGLEY	CRIME Creates the crime of interfering with emergency communication
2.	HB183	COX	MINERALS/MINING Levies an annual reclamation fee on surface mining operations
3.	HB184	HENRY	CRIME/ASSAULT Prohibits harassment of a school or recreation athletic contest official
4.	HB202	G.MILLER	VOTERS/VOTING Provides that a polling place for a precinct is not required to be opened under certain circumstances
5.	HB210	J.HARRIS	ENVIRONMENT/QUALITY DEPT Provides for filing records of decisions of the Department of Environmental Quality
6.	HB241	M.JOHNSON	JUVENILES Provides relative to certain crimes and delinquency provisions when the offender is under the age of eighteen
7.	HB271	ANDERS	INSURERS/ALIEN Provides relative to the procedure following the merger or consolidation of foreign or alien insurers
8.	HB288	HOLLIS	INSURANCE/POLICIES Provides relative to the administration of large deductible policies and collateral
9.	HB308	JORDAN	INSURANCE/HEALTH Prohibits lifetime and annual limits on health insurance benefits
10.	HB319	PIERRE	INSURERS/AGENTS Provides relative to the appointment of an insurance producer as an agent for an insurer
11.	HB325	S.BISHOP	ELECTION CODE Prohibits the registrar of voters, clerk of court, and Dept. of State from disclosing specified computer system information
12.	HB328	JAY MORRIS	ELECTIONS Provides for restitution as part of the penalties for a person convicted of bribery of voters
13.	HB343	S.CARTER	LEGISLATION Provides for technical corrections to various provisions of Title 17 of the La. Revised Statutes

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [8 items]

1. HB297	HOWARD	SECRETARY OF STATE Provides relative to the secretary of state's office
2. HB460	TALBOT	TAX CREDITS Establishes an income and corporate franchise tax credit for purchase and installation of surveillance cameras in certain commercial vehicles

3. HB494	ABRAMSON	TAX/SALES & USE Provides relative to the determination of where sales and use taxes are due on purchases of certain raw materials converted into asphaltic concrete
4. HB495	ABRAMSON	TAX/GAMING Levies a state tax on the net gaming proceeds of fantasy sports contests, dedicates the avails of the tax, and authorizes a fee for issuance of certain licenses or permits
5. HB498	ABRAMSON	TAX/GAMING Levies a state tax on the net gaming proceeds of sports wagering, dedicates the avails of the tax, and provides for a fee
6. HB507	ABRAMSON	TAX Levies a 7% tax on the gross sales of therapeutic marijuana and dedicates the avails into the New Opportunities Waiver Fund
7. HB127	PIERRE	TRANSPORTATION DEPT Updates the classifications within the state highway system
8. HB522	ABRAMSON	TAX/SALES-USE, LOCAL Provides relative to the levy of sales and use taxes in the city of New Orleans

DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MAY 2, 2019

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [10 items]

1.	HB356	HENRY	CRIMINAL/JUSTICE Provides relative to visitation of inmates with serious bodily injuries at certain healthcare facilities
2.	HB395	S.CARTER	FUNDS/FUNDING Provides relative to a special fund for the purpose of funding early childhood education
3.	HB397	BAGNERIS	CRIMINAL/PENALTIES Prohibits the suspension of a driver's license of a defendant who is financially unable to pay a criminal fine
4.	HB403	N.LANDRY	HOLIDAYS Provides that certain election days shall be public school holidays in certain parishes
5.	HB404	SCHEXNAYDER	BOARDS/COMMISSIONS Abolishes certain boards, commissions, authorities, like entities, and related funds
6.	HB407	CHAD BROWN	INSURANCE/PROPERTY Provides relative to the refund of unearned premiums
7.	HB410	HOLLIS	INSURANCE/PROPERTY Provides for fees and assessments collected by the Department of Insurance
8.	HB499	ABRAMSON	CRIME Provides with respect to interference with the custody of a child
9.	HB544	BARRAS	GAMING/CASINO Provides with respect to the land-based casino operating contract
10.	HB545	JIM MORRIS	MINERALS Provides for the disposal of produced waters

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

DATE: Apr 25, 2019 TIME: 4:32 PM PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER DATE CONFERES

CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE MONDAY, APRIL 29, 2019

TODAYS DATE: Apr 25, 2019
TIME: 4:32 PM
LEG. DAY: 11
PAGE: 1

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB14	Carpenter	RET-W/ AMD
HB15	Carpenter	RET-FAV
HB16	Abraham	RET-SUB
HB20	Pearson	RET-FAV
HB21	Pearson	RET-FAV
HB22	Bacala	RET-W/ AMD
HB24	Stagni	RET-FAV
HB26	DeVillier	MPC-FAV
HB27	Jones	RET-FAV
HB29	Johnson, R.	RET-FAV
HB38	Hoffmann	H&W-W/ AMD
HB41	Bagneris	MPC-FAV
HB42	Brown, Chad	MPC-FAV
HB49	White, Malinda	MPC-FAV
HB54	Anders	MPC-FAV
HB64	Crews	L&IR-FAV
HB69	Zeringue	H&W-W/ AMD
HB77	Armes	H&W-FAV
HB112	Stefanski	H&W-FAV
HB118	Berthelot	MPC-FAV
HB124	Jones	JUD-FAV
HB133	Hoffmann	H&W-FAV
HB143	White, Malinda	H&W-FAV
HB152	White, Malinda	MPC-FAV
HB159	Berthelot	MPC-W/ AMD
HB176	Brown, Chad	MPC-FAV
HB179	Morris, Jim	MPC-FAV
HB189	Morris, Jim	MPC-FAV

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE MONDAY, APRIL 29, 2019

TODAYS DATE: Apr 25, 2019
TIME: 4:32 PM
LEG. DAY: 11
PAGE: 2

HB199	Horton	H&W-W/ AMD
HB230	Johnson, M.	H&W-FAV
HB243	Miller, D.	H&W-W/ AMD
HB246	Simon	JUD-W/ AMD
HB247	Armes	JUD-FAV
HB250	Davis	H&W-FAV
HB264	Hilferty	MPC-FAV
HB277	Lyons	JUD-FAV
HB285	Billiot	L&IR-W/ AMD
HB335	Gisclair	H&W-FAV
HB336	Lyons	H&W-FAV
HB339	Dwight	MPC-FAV
HB342	Carter, S.	MPC-FAV
HB349	Carmody	JUD-W/ AMD
HB368	Moss	H&W-FAV
HB373	Thomas	H&W-FAV
HB375	Turner	H&W-FAV
HB406	Ivey	MPC-FAV
HB424	Stagni	H&W-FAV
HB428	Dwight	JUD-W/ AMD, TO CL&P
HB429	Carter, S.	MPC-W/ AMD
HB431	Jackson	H&W-W/ AMD
HB484	Crews	H&W-W/ AMD
HB491	Schexnayder	AGRI-W/ AMD
HB508	Leopold	JUD-W/ AMD
HB536	Hilferty	H&W-W/ AMD
HB537	Johnson, M.	H&W-FAV
HB566	Garofalo	MPC-FAV
HB583	Dwight	JUD-W/ AMD
HB611	Magee	ASUB

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE MONDAY, APRIL 29, 2019

TODAYS DATE: Apr 25, 2019
TIME: 4:32 PM
LEG. DAY: 11
PAGE: 3